

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4627
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23rd MARCH, 2020


Merging of IOCL, BPCL & HPCL


†4627.  SHRI MALOOK NAGAR:


पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of employees working in IOCL, BPCL and HPCL; and

(b) whether there is any proposal for setting up one company by merging these three companies, if so, the time by which it is likely to be done and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री (श्री धमने्द्र प्रधान)


MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a)   There are 54,434 employees working in IOCL, BPCL and HPCL.


(b) There is no such proposal under consideration for setting up one company by merging these three companies
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